� 297,424 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our 2004 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.

S-8

Edgar Filing: ACADIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B5

15

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value at December 31, 2006 was approximately $67.2 million, or $2.24 per share of common stock. Net tangible book
value per share is determined by dividing the net tangible book value, total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding
shares of common stock at that date. After taking into account the sale of 5,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the assumed
public offering price of $15.02 per share (the last reported sale price of our common stock on March 30, 2007) and, after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses, the pro forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2006 would have been
approximately $137.5 million, or $3.94 per share. Assuming the completion of this offering, there will be an immediate increase in net tangible
book value to existing stockholders of $1.70 per share and an immediate dilution to new investors of $11.08 per share. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution to new investors:

Offering price per share $ 15.02
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2006 2.24
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 1.70

Pro forma net tangible book value per share, after offering 3.94

Dilution per share to new investors $ 11.08

Assuming the sale of 5,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering, a $1.00 increase in the assumed public offering price would result
in a pro forma net tangible book value per share, after offering, of approximately $4.07 and the dilution per share to new investors in this
offering would be approximately $11.95 per share. Assuming the sale of 5,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering, a $1.00 decrease
in the assumed public offering price would result in a pro forma net tangible book value per share, after offering, of approximately $3.80 and the
dilution per share to new investors in this offering would be approximately $10.22 per share.